March 10, 2020
Mr. Robert T. Simril
Site Vice President
Duke Energy Carolinas, LLC
4800 Concord Road
York, SC 29745
SUBJECT: CATAWBA NUCLEAR STATION – TRIENNIAL INSPECTION OF EVALUATION
OF CHANGES, TESTS AND EXPERIMENTS BASELINE INSPECTION

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
Verification Applicability Determination
ARs
1897290
1901154
1949424
1956237
1962944
2047559
2096392
2152427
2159141
2225766
2225774
2251416
2287953
2287956
2085003
Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
AR 2314794 2020 50.59 EC 408742 UFSAR Update 02/06/2020
Drawings  CN-1578-01.00 Flow Diagram of Control Room Area Ventilation System
(VC)
Rev. 31
CN-1602-01.00 Flow Diagram of Nitrogen System (GN) Rev. 30
CN-2569-01.00 Flow Diagram of Containment Valve Injection Water
System (NW)
Rev. 30
CN-2605-01.00 Flow Diagram of Instrument Air System (VI) Rev. 11
CNM 1205.06-
0492.001
Outline Drawing for CMV-868, 1" FO Fisher Air Oper
Globe Valve
Rev. 0
CNM 1205.06-
0493.001
Valve and Actuator Instruction Manual for CMV-868 and
CMV-869, 1" and 2" FO Fisher Globe Valve
Rev. 0
Engineering
Changes
108311 Replace Valves 2NV202B and 2NV203A to Gain
Operating Margin
Rev. 2
114179 Unit 2 Removal of SPV at A518 Pin 24 in SSPS Logic Rev. 0
7
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
Cabinets for Train A&B
402534 Optional Hydraulic Accumulator to be Installed on 1CF33,
1CF51, 1CF60, 2CF33, 2CF42, 2CF51, and 2CF60
Rev. 0
408429 ESF Backleakage to FWST and Leakage in Aux Bldg.
Revise FW, NV, NI, ND, NS DBD, TS Basis, UFSAR
Rev. 0
408429 ESF Backleakage to FWST and Leakage in Aux Building;
Revise FW, NV, NI, ND, NS DBD, TS Basis, UFSAR
Rev. 0
408742 Convert the Group 2 containment isolation valves (CIVs)
from NW Testing
to C-Leak Rate Testing (C-LRT)
Rev. 0
408742 NW Group 2: Convert to Type C Leak Rate Testing Rev. 0
411844 Degraded Bus Timer Setpoint Change Rev. 0
412812 Generate Test Acceptance Criteria for Reactor Vessel
Vents Flow Rate
Rev. 0
413660 Large NC System Vent - Remove 3 PZR Safety Valves Rev. 0
94585 Replace D/G 2A Voltage Regulator/Excitation System Rev. 7
Miscellaneous  CNEI-0400-341 Catawba 1 Cycle 25 Core Operating Limits Report Rev. 1
CNEI-0400-355 Catawba 2 Cycle 24 Core Operating Limits Report Rev. 0
CNM 1205.06-
0498.001
Weak Link Analysis for CMV-868 & CMV-869, 1" & 2" FO
Fisher Air Oper Globe Valve
12/02/2019
CNM 1205.06-
0499.001
Valve Actuator Sizing for CMV-868. 1" FO Fisher Air Oper
Globe Valve
12/02/2019
CNM 1301.00-
0449.001
Failure Mode & Effects Analysis of Voltage Regulator